
2024 Ball State University Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of May 25, 2024)

 
 

Overall Record: 35-23-1   Conf: 18-12   Home: 13-6-1   Away: 15-13   Neutral: 7-4
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (447), Opp (493)   DPs Turned: Team (40), Opp (33)   IBB: Team (1), Gregory (1), Opp (12)   Picked Off: Bevis (2), Dobbins (1),
King (1), Miller (1), Scheffler (1)
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (19), Totals (19), Dobbins (11), Kalk (6), Gonzalez (1), Turturici (1), Opp (17)   Pickoffs: Team (6), Blain 2, Letsinger 1, Totals ,
Opp (6)   SBA/ATT: Totals (112-156), Dobbins (34-47), Gonzalez (12-19), Beeker (10-14), Blain (10-13), Turturici (8-9), Schulfer (7-12),
Owens (6-6), Johnson (5-6), Klein (4-6), Bevis (3-3), Kwasny (3-3), Jacobson (2-6), Kalk (2-2), Quinn (2-2), Coffman (1-1), Hartlaub (1-3),
Knapp (1-2), Letsinger (1-2)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
25 Hallquist, Michael .331 59-59 242 58 80 18 1 21 56 163 .674 21 7 62 1 .396 3 0 6-11 87 144 7 .971
10 Scheffler, Decker .325 59-59 243 56 79 10 4 7 45 118 .486 19 12 31 1 .396 4 0 14-20 108 4 3 .974
13 Husovsky, Nick .320 51-41 125 16 40 7 0 3 17 56 .448 14 4 29 0 .406 0 2 0-0 28 37 6 .915
9 Bevis, Blake .310 59-59 229 48 71 16 0 12 55 123 .537 15 10 61 2 .372 4 0 2-2 428 10 4 .991
3 King, Houston .288 51-37 132 22 38 8 0 1 17 49 .371 16 2 26 2 .368 2 3 0-2 20 0 0 1.000
16 Jacobs, Clay .280 52-33 107 29 30 4 1 3 14 45 .421 25 5 35 0 .432 2 7 9-10 55 3 0 1.000
12 Gregory, Nick .279 58-56 201 45 56 8 2 8 29 92 .458 39 9 23 4 .414 2 7 7-10 116 3 2 .983
32 Dobbins, Hunter .278 59-57 209 41 58 17 0 18 53 129 .617 25 4 49 5 .358 5 0 1-1 334 28 3 .992
5 Grego, Dylan .242 49-44 161 25 39 10 1 5 20 66 .410 15 6 39 1 .328 1 3 2-5 43 105 14 .914
28 Lydon, Carson 1.000 3-0 2 0 2 0 0 0 0 2 1.000 0 0 0 0 1.000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
8 Kalk, Max .333 17-2 15 3 5 0 0 1 2 8 .533 2 1 5 1 .444 0 0 0-0 39 3 0 1.000
7 Gonzalez, Matthew .315 27-23 92 13 29 5 1 4 23 48 .522 5 3 9 3 .366 1 0 0-0 82 10 2 .979
1 Miller, Grant .300 41-0 10 9 3 0 0 1 2 6 .600 1 0 1 1 .364 0 1 0-1 5 10 0 1.000
15 Kamins, Matthew .250 44-33 116 21 29 4 1 3 24 44 .379 16 0 26 1 .341 0 1 2-3 44 59 5 .954
4 Miley, Corey .250 26-8 36 5 9 0 0 1 6 12 .333 5 1 8 0 .341 2 0 0-0 14 18 4 .889
30 Turturici, Casey .218 30-15 55 10 12 3 1 1 10 20 .364 17 1 13 1 .411 0 1 1-1 93 9 1 .990
19 Griffin, Korbin .208 24-4 24 4 5 1 0 1 3 9 .375 3 0 6 1 .296 0 0 0-1 7 0 1 .875
17 Hutchinson, Connor .143 6-1 7 1 1 0 0 0 0 1 .143 0 0 5 0 .143 0 0 0-0 1 4 0 1.000
Totals .292 59-59 2006 406 586 111 12 90 376 991 .494 238 65 428 24 .381 26 25 44-67 1514 494 58 .972
Opponents .279 59-59 1985 388 553 90 13 70 347 879 .443 312 59 553 29 .388 23 24 56-79 1506 496 66 .968

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
20 Beeker, Merritt 4.11 9-3 15 15 1 0-0 0 81.0 67 41 37 32 128 10 3 9 .226 1 13 1 3 6
11 Blain, Nate 4.74 4-5 20 5 1 0-0 4 74.0 73 45 39 35 57 15 1 6 .259 10 3 0 3 2
24 Johnson, Keegan 4.96 8-3 16 15 0 0-1 0 65.1 56 42 36 41 83 11 2 8 .230 6 9 0 3 3
18 Jacobson, Will 5.63 2-2 21 5 0 0-0 2 38.1 47 25 24 16 36 7 0 3 .318 6 8 0 3 1
26 Letsinger, Lucas 6.35 2-2 20 2 0 0-0 1 39.2 47 31 28 22 35 9 1 8 .299 7 4 0 2 2
40 Klein, Sam 6.52 2-0 21 1 0 0-1 7 48.1 59 46 35 28 59 7 1 8 .294 13 1 0 2 1
14 Hartlaub, Jacob 6.69 1-2 15 8 0 0-0 1 37.2 51 32 28 20 28 7 2 8 .319 5 4 1 2 2
9 Bevis, Blake 6.75 0-0 6 0 0 0-0 0 5.1 7 4 4 3 7 1 0 3 .304 0 1 0 0 0
21 Schulfer, Logan 7.04 1-4 14 7 0 0-0 0 30.2 26 26 24 37 25 5 0 3 .234 3 6 2 1 1
22 Kwasny, Zach 7.36 4-1 17 1 0 0-0 1 29.1 35 28 24 26 34 3 1 5 .292 7 3 2 1 3
27 Owens, Brady 8.10 1-1 21 0 0 0-0 0 23.1 35 22 21 23 27 5 0 4 .347 7 2 1 0 1
29 Quinn, Owen 8.38 1-0 17 0 0 0-0 0 19.1 23 18 18 14 20 6 0 2 .295 2 2 0 2 1
43 Bradle, Ty 9.00 0-0 2 0 0 0-0 0 2.0 3 2 2 3 1 1 0 1 .375 0 0 0 0 0
23 Knapp, Tanner 11.74 0-0 8 0 0 0-0 4 7.2 14 10 10 5 10 3 1 1 .412 3 1 0 1 1
17 Hutchinson, Connor 27.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 1.0 2 3 3 1 0 0 0 0 .333 0 1 0 0 0
45 Coffman, Owen 33.75 0-0 3 0 0 0-0 0 1.1 5 7 5 5 3 0 1 1 .500 2 0 0 0 0
28 Lydon, Carson 54.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 0.1 3 6 2 1 0 0 0 0 .600 0 1 0 0 0
Totals 6.06 35-23 218 59 2 1 20 504.2 553 388 340 312 553 90 13 70 .279 72 59 7 23 24
Opponents 6.15 22-35 245 59 2 2 8 502.0 586 406 343 238 428 111 12 90 .292 53 65 5 26 25



2024 Ball State University Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of May 25, 2024)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
16 Jacobs, Clay 58 55 3 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
8 Kalk, Max 42 39 3 0 1.000 0 2 0 1.000 6 0
3 King, Houston 20 20 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
1 Miller, Grant 15 5 10 0 1.000 2 0 0 — 0 0
20 Beeker, Merritt 9 2 7 0 1.000 0 10 4 .714 0 0
22 Kwasny, Zach 6 3 3 0 1.000 0 3 0 1.000 0 0
17 Hutchinson, Connor 5 1 4 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
18 Jacobson, Will 4 0 4 0 1.000 1 2 4 .333 0 0
27 Owens, Brady 4 1 3 0 1.000 0 6 0 1.000 0 0
29 Quinn, Owen 3 0 3 0 1.000 0 2 0 1.000 0 0
21 Schulfer, Logan 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 7 5 .583 0 0
23 Knapp, Tanner 1 0 1 0 1.000 1 1 1 .500 0 0
32 Dobbins, Hunter 365 334 28 3 .992 1 34 13 .723 11 0
9 Bevis, Blake 442 428 10 4 .991 40 3 0 1.000 0 0
30 Turturici, Casey 103 93 9 1 .990 0 8 1 .889 1 0
12 Gregory, Nick 121 116 3 2 .983 0 0 0 — 0 0
7 Gonzalez, Matthew 94 82 10 2 .979 0 12 7 .632 1 0
10 Scheffler, Decker 115 108 4 3 .974 0 0 0 — 0 0
25 Hallquist, Michael 238 87 144 7 .971 25 0 0 — 0 0
15 Kamins, Matthew 108 44 59 5 .954 12 0 0 — 0 0
13 Husovsky, Nick 71 28 37 6 .915 3 0 0 — 0 0
5 Grego, Dylan 162 43 105 14 .914 16 0 0 — 0 0
4 Miley, Corey 36 14 18 4 .889 3 0 0 — 0 0
19 Griffin, Korbin 8 7 0 1 .875 0 0 0 — 0 0
11 Blain, Nate 15 2 11 2 .867 0 10 3 .769 0 0
24 Johnson, Keegan 7 0 6 1 .857 0 5 1 .833 0 0
14 Hartlaub, Jacob 6 0 5 1 .833 0 1 2 .333 0 0
40 Klein, Sam 5 2 2 1 .800 2 4 2 .667 0 0
26 Letsinger, Lucas 2 0 1 1 .500 0 1 1 .500 0 0
28 Lydon, Carson 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
43 Bradle, Ty 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
45 Coffman, Owen 0 0 0 0 .000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
Totals 2066 1514 494 58 .972 106 112 44 .718 19 0
Opponents 2068 1506 496 66 .968 82 88 45 .662 17 1


